Interest on long-term debt(1)   173  178  209  121  135
 Impairment writedowns   31  30  74  25  —
 Gain on sale of Sudan operations   —  (296)  —  —  —
 Income taxes(1)   367  176  415  812  262

 EBITDAX  $ 3,424 $ 2,963 $ 3,036 $ 3,661 $ 2,522

S-12

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm (20 of 103)2/23/2006 11:19:30 AM

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm

CONSOLIDATED CAPITALIZATION

   The following table summarizes our consolidated capitalization at September 30, 2005, as adjusted to give
effect to the indebtedness incurred under the Acquisition Bridge Facility, Paladin's long term debt, the issuance
of the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds as described under
"Use of Proceeds". You should read this table together with the unaudited consolidated financial statements for
the nine months ended September 30, 2005 incorporated by reference in the prospectus. In the "As Adjusted"
column, the amount of the notes offered hereby, the amount outstanding under the Acquisition Bridge Facility
and the amount of Paladin debt has been converted to Canadian dollars using the Bank of Canada noon buying
rates of US$0.8613 per $1.00 and $2.0546 per £1.00 at September 30, 2005.

As at

September 30, 2005

Actual

As Adjusted

  (millions of dollars)

Long-term debt:
 Long-term debt  $ 2,611 $ 2,611
 Acquisition Bridge Facility   —  1,293
 Paladin debt(1)   —  43
 Notes offered hereby   —  581

Total long-term debt   2,611  4,528
Shareholders' equity:
 Common shares   2,616  2,616
 Contributed surplus   70  70
 Cumulative foreign currency translation   (206)  (206)
 Retained earnings   2,894  2,894

Total shareholders' equity   5,374  5,374

Total capitalization  $ 7,985 $ 9,902

(1)
As at December 31, 2005.

   As at December 31, 2005, our total indebtedness was approximately $4.2 billion.

S-13

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm (21 of 103)2/23/2006 11:19:30 AM

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm (22 of 103)2/23/2006 11:19:30 AM

file:///U|/Tamara/Talisman%20Energy,%205.85%%20Nts%20due%202037.htm

PRO-FORMA INTEREST COVERAGE

   The interest coverage ratios set out below have been prepared and included in this prospectus supplement
in accordance with Canadian disclosure requirements and have been calculated based on information prepared in
accordance with Canadian GAAP.

   For further information regarding interest coverage, reference is made to "Interest Coverage" in the
accompanying prospectus.

   The following interest coverages are calculated on a consolidated basis for the twelve month period ended